NORTH 24 PARGANAS DISTRICT PRIMARY SCHOOL COUNCIL N/7, K. K. Mitra Road, Barasat, Kolkata-700124.

Memo No. 244/Admin.

Dated 02-04-25

From: The Chairman

North 24 Parganas District Primary School Council, N/7, K. K. Mitra Road, Barasat, Kolkata-700124.

To : The President,

West Bengal Board of Primary Education,

A.P.C. Bhawan, DK 7/1, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City,

Kolkata- 700091.

Sub:- Prayer for issuance of NOC to run Morning School due to heat wave.

Sir,

As per mass need I want to run all primary schools under North 24 Parganas District Primary School Council to run in the Morning Shift from the next week due to heat wave.

Cooked Mid-Day-Meal will be distributed in the Morning Session as usual.

I, therefore, request you to issue an NOC in this regard for the interest of education.

Thanking you

Secretary

District Primary School Council

North 24 Parganas

District Primary School Council North 24 Parganas

Dated 02-04-25

Memo No. 244/1(4)/Admin.

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:-

1) The Commissioner of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091.

2) The District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), North 24 Parganas.

3) The District Inspector of Schools (P.E.), North 24 Parganas.

4) The Sub-Inspector of Schools, All Circles, North 24 Parganas.

District Primary School Council

North 24 Parganas

District Primary School Council North 24 Parganas